2025-2026 ESTIMATED COST EXPENSE INDUSTRIAL MAINTENANCE (IMS)

Trimester 1 (Required for all certificate and diploma levels)

Tuition, Technology Access Fee, and Student Activity Fee
Ugly’s Electrical References, 2020
TI-30Xa Calculator

Safety Glasses
elearning Access Fee
First Trimester Total Estimated Expense

Trimester 2 (Required for all certificate and diploma levels)

Tuition, Technology Access Fee, and Student Activity Fee
elearning Access Fee
Second Trimester Total Estimated Expense

Trimester 3 (Required for all certificate and diploma levels)

Tuition, Technology Access Fee, and Student Activity Fee
elearning Access Fee

Third Trimester Total Estimated Expense

Trimester 4 (Required for all certificate and diploma levels)

Tuition, Technology Access Fee, and Student Activity Fee

Programming FANUC Robots for Industrial
elLearning Access Fee
Fourth Trimester Total Estimated Expense

ISBN

978-1-2841-9453-1
N/A

N/A
N/A

ISBN

N/A

ISBN

N/A

ISBN

978-0-8269-3412-3
N/A

Total Program Length Estimate

Automation and Controls Technician

Estimated Cost

1,487.00
27.00

13.00
4.50

125.00
1,656.50

Estimated Cost
1,487.00
125.00
1,612.00

Estimated Cost
1,487.00
125.00

1,612.00

Estimated Cost

1,487.00
106.00
125.00

1,718.00

6,598.50

(Actual Cost)

(Actual Cost)

(Actual Cost)

(Actual Cost)

Tuition, Technology Access Fee, and Student Activity Fees are set annually by the state and reflect the actual cost of instruction and

required services, rather than estimated charges.

Items listed with *** One time cost for one- year unlimited access

Total program cost estimates are based on the standard program length and may increase if additional time is required for program

completion.



