



2025-2026 ESTIMATED COST EXPENSE INDUSTRIAL MAINTENANCE (IMS)

Trimester 1 (Required for all certificate and diploma levels)

	ISBN	Estimated Cost	
Tuition, Technology Access Fee, and Student Activity Fee		1,487.00	(Actual Cost)
Ugly's Electrical References, 2020	978-1-2841-9453-1	27.00	
TI-30Xa Calculator	N/A	13.00	
Safety Glasses	N/A	4.50	
eLearning Access Fee	N/A	125.00	
First Trimester Total Estimated Expense		1,656.50	

Trimester 2 (Required for all certificate and diploma levels)

	ISBN	Estimated Cost	
Tuition, Technology Access Fee, and Student Activity Fee		1,487.00	(Actual Cost)
eLearning Access Fee	N/A	125.00	
Second Trimester Total Estimated Expense		1,612.00	

Trimester 3 (Required for all certificate and diploma levels)

	ISBN	Estimated Cost	
Tuition, Technology Access Fee, and Student Activity Fee		1,487.00	(Actual Cost)
eLearning Access Fee	N/A	125.00	
Third Trimester Total Estimated Expense		1,612.00	

Trimester 4 (Required for all certificate and diploma levels)

	ISBN	Estimated Cost	
Tuition, Technology Access Fee, and Student Activity Fee		1,487.00	(Actual Cost)
Programming FANUC Robots for Industrial	978-0-8269-3412-3	106.00	
eLearning Access Fee	N/A	125.00	
Fourth Trimester Total Estimated Expense		1,718.00	

Total Program Length Estimate

Automation and Controls Technician	6,598.50
------------------------------------	----------

Notes

Tuition, Technology Access Fee, and Student Activity Fees are set annually by the state and reflect the actual cost of instruction and required services, rather than estimated charges.

Items listed with *** One time cost for one- year unlimited access

Total program cost estimates are based on the standard program length and may increase if additional time is required for program completion.